©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2010
February, 2010 − Rev. 14
1 Publication Order Number:
NCP584/D
NCP584
Tri-Mode 200 mA CMOS
LDO Regulator with Enable
The NCP584 series of low drop out regulators are designed for

13
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Output Type / Features
Nominal
Output Voltage Marking Package Shipping†
NCP584HSN09T1G Active High,
LP and FT Mode
0.9 109 SOT23−5
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP584HSN12T1G Active High,
LP and FT Mode
1.2 112 SOT23−5
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP584HSN15T1G Active High,
LP and FT Mode
1.5 115 SOT23−5
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP584HSN18T1G Active High,
LP and FT Mode
1.8 118 SOT23−5
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP584HSN25T1G Active High,
LP and FT Mode
2.5 125 SOT23−5
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP584HSN26T1G Active High,
LP and FT Mode
2.6 126 SOT23−5
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP584HSN28T1G Active High,
LP and FT Mode
2.8 128 SOT23−5
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP584HSN30T1G Active High,
LP and FT Mode
3.0 130 SOT23−5
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP584HSN31T1G Active High,
LP and FT Mode
3.1 131 SOT23−5
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP584HSN33T1G Active High,
LP and FT Mode
3.3 133 SOT23−5
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP584LSN09T1G Active Low,
LP and FT Mode
0.9 009 SOT23−5
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP584LSN12T1G Active Low,
LP and FT Mode
1.2 012 SOT23−5
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP584LSN18T1G Active Low,
LP and FT Mode
1.8 018 SOT23−5
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel